TABLE 5

SPECIAL LAWS RELATING TO COURTS AND TO LOCAL
GOVERNMENT UNITS ENACTED AT THE
1978 SESSION

{When an act requires local approval and the ap;:—lmval has been filed with the
Secretary of State pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021, by May

3, 1978 the dates of the local approval

and filing are included in this table.

When a special law provides for the approval of more than one local govern-
ment urit, the approval and filing dates are listed under the name of the

approving unit.)

TABLE 5—1978 SPECIAL LAWS
ALBERT LEA, CITY OF

Annexation of land
Retirement actuarial survey
repeal
ANOKA, CITY OF
Firefighter's relief benefits
amendments
Retirement actuarial survey
amendment ........................
ANOKA COUNTY
Real estate acquisition validated

Housing and redevelopment authority ...

AUSTIN, CITY OF
Firefighter's relief expenditures
validated ..........................
BELLE PRAIRIE, TOWN OF
Road and street lighting ..............
BLOOMINGTON, CITY OF
Retirement actuarial survey
amendment
BRAINERD, CITY OF
Firefighter's service pensions
amendment ........................
BROOKLYN CENTER, CITY OF
Firefighter's relief amendments
Police membership in PERA
Retirement actuarial survey
amendment ........................
CHISHOLM, CITY OF
Retirement actuarial survey
amendment
Retirement association funds
and bond
COLUMBIA HEIGHTS, CITY OF
Retirement actuarial survey
amendment

*No local approval required

Approval
Date

Filing
Date
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Approval Filing
TABLE 5—1978 SPECIAL LAWS ...... Chapter Date Date

COON RAPIDS, CITY OF
Recreational facilities agreement
amendment ... ... ... ... eeeiaees 764,8 129*
CROOKSTON, CITY OF .
Retirement actuarial survey .
amendment .......... ... .o 563, s 24, 25, 26*
CRYSTAL, CITY OF
Firefighter's relief amendments .......... 753
DAKOTA COUNTY VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL
DISTRICT NO. 917 ‘

Tax levy amendment ................... 764,s 133*
DULUTH, CITY OF - '
Ambulance service ..................... 762,5 8

EAGAN, CITY OF
Firefighter's service pension
amendment .................... s 673
EVELETH, CITY OF
Police and fire actuarial

valuation amendment ... .............. 562, 5 33*
HENNEPIN COUNTY
CETA trainees retirement
amendment ........... ... .l 720,83 19*

HENNEPIN COUNTY VOCATIONAL-TECHNICAL
DISTRICT NO. 287

Tax levy amendment ................._. 764,s 130*
HEERMANTOWN, CITY OF
Ambulance service .................. ... 762,58

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 12 (Circle Pines-Centennial) :

Territory exchange ..................... 503
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 245 {Glenville)

Experimental pairing ................... 764,529
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 243 (Emmons) .

Experimental pairing ................... 764, 29
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 271 (Bloomingten)

Territory transfer ..................... . 488 ..., 4/18/78 .. ..... 4/24/78
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT : :
NO. 272 (Eden Prairie)

Territory transfer ...................... 488

Territory transfer ...................... 488
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 273 (Edina)

Territory transfer ............ DU 486
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NQ. 323 (Heron Lake) ’

Consolidationplan . ............. ... ... 764,58 137*
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NQO. 326 {(Okabena)

Consolidation plan...................... 764.5 137*

*No local approval required



TABLE 5
. Approval
TABLE 5—1978 SPECIAL LAWS . __... Chapter Date
INDEPENDENT SCHOQOL DISTRICT
NO. 328 (Sioux Valley)
Experimental pairing . .................. 764, s 29
INDEPENDENT SCHQOL DISTRICT
NO. 516 (Round Lake)
Experimental pairing . .................. 764, 5 29
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 624 {White Bear Lake)
Territory exchange ..................... 503
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 625 (St. Paul)
Employee severance pay
amendment ......... ... ee 764, 5 135%
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 654 (Renville)
Experimental pairing ................... 764,529
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 655 (Sacred Heart)
Experimental pairing ................... 764, 29
INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 710 {8t. Louis County)
Fundtransfer ..... ... ................. 527
ITASCA COUNTY :
Land exchange ......................... 633
KANDIYOHI COUNTY
Water diversion structure ............... 678, s 3*
KARLSTAD, CITY OF
Firefighter's years of service . ............ 627
KOQCHICHING COUNTY
Law library ...... ... ... 765, 5 1-7
LINCOLN COUNTY
Rural water system assessments ......... 458*
LINCOLN PIPESTONE RURAL
WATER DISTRICT X
Organization ........................... 744,s 3T
LITTLE FALLS, TOWN OF
Road and street lighting ................ 492
MANKATO, CITY OF
Transit system routes and
SBIVICE «oniir et it 692*
MAPLEWOOD, CITY OF
Firefighter’s service pensions ............ 754
MCDAVITT, TOWN OF
Town hall bond issue ................... 467
MINNEAPOLIS, CITY QF
Aldermen assistants amendment ........ 652
Classified service vacancies ............. 511
Park board compensation
amendment ... .. ... Ll 653 ....... 4/5/78 ...,
Personnel assignment exemption ........ 493 . ..... 414/78 .....
Police personnel appointment
amendment _......_.... ... i i 580 ...... 41478 ...
Small business set aside program ........ 533

*No local approval required
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Filing
Date

5/1/78
4/271178

4127178
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Approval Filing
TABLE 5—1978 SPECIAL LAWS ... ... Chapter Date “ Date’
MOORHEAD, CITY OF : . ‘
Retirement actuarial survey
amendment .........c.c0oiiiii .. 563, 5 12,13,19*
MQUND, CITY QF
Firefighter's service pension
amendment ................. e 631
NASHWAUK, CITY OF
Police relief benefits

amendment ......ccooiiiiiai ., 675
NORTH MANKATO, CITY OF
Transit system routes and service ....... 692+
OLMSTED COUNTY
Hospital renovation expenditures ........ 509

(Yoter approval may be required also)
OWATONNA, CITY OF

Land conveyance amendment ........... 459
PENNINGTON COUNTY
Law library ........... ..o, 765, s B-14
PICKEREL LAKE, TOWN OF
Detachmentofland . ......... ..o oL 558
PINE CITY, CITY OF
Land conveyance ..........ccooeiiann.n. 600,58 2
PIPESTONE COUNTY -
Rural water system
ASSESSMENLS .. u.vvrvriiceceneenenanas 458*744,5 37 *
PLYMOQUTH, CITY OF
Firefighter's service pensions ............ 685
RAMSEY COUNTY
Civil service commission
amendment ................ P, 745
Code amendments ...................... 743,58 1-9
Medical center commission
amendment . ....... ..o . i i, 545 ...... 411778 ... ..., 4/18/78
Nursing home bond issue ............._, 484

RICHFIELD, CITY OF

Retirement actuarial survey

amendment .......c..iiiiiiiiian. 563, s 16,2021
ROCHESTER, CITY OF
Civic auditarium liquer license . ...... ... 817
Police civil service positions ............. 793, s 96
Retirement actuarial survey
amendment ........... ... e, 563, s 14,23*
ROCK COUNTY
Rural water system assessments ........ 458*
8T. CLOUD, CITY OF
Firefighter's relief amendment ........., 690,s 9,10*
Transit commission amendments ........ 761*

ST. LOUIS COUNTY
Alimony or support collection
amendment ........... ... . .. ... 526
Tax search fee amendment .............. 468

*Ng local approval required
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Approval
TABLE 5—1978 SPECIAL LAWS ...... Chapter Date

ST. LOUIS PARK, CITY OF
Retirement actuarial survey
amendment ... .. L. ... i ieeens 563, s 22
ST. PAUL, CITY OF .
Capital improvement financing
amendment ................... ... ... 788
Medical center commission
amendment ...... ... .. ... ... ..... 545
SOUTH ST. PAUL, CITY OF
Arena liquor license . .. ... ... .. ....... 666
SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
NO. 1 (Minneapolis) .
Directors terms amendment ............. 559
Vocational-technical school
levy amendment .. .. ... ... .......... 764,s 134*%
SPRING LAKE PARK, CITY OF '
Firefighter's service pensions ............ 606
STILL.WATER, CITY OF
Joint planning and land

usecontrol ...... . ... L i 504 ...... 4/11/78 .....

STILLWATER, TOWN OF
Joint planning and land

use control .. ...iil s 504 ...... 4/13178 .....

THIEF RIVER FALLS, CITY OF
Police membership in PERA
TOWER, CITY OF
Community hall bond issue ............. 476,52
WASHINGTON COUNTY
Joint planning and land

use ¢ontrol ............., e 504
Probation officers appointment,
salaries .......... e 693

WASHINGTON COUNTY VOCATIONAL-
TECHNICAL DISTRICT NO. 916

Tax levy amendment
WHITE, TOWN OF

Officials salaries ......................... 691
WHITE BEAR LAKE, CITY OF

Firefighter's relief amendment .......... 599
YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY

Ditch maintenance contracts ............ 584

ZUMBROTA, CITY OF

Sale of land authorized ................. 557 ....... 4/6/78 ...,

ZUMBROTA, TOWN OF
Fences on highway right-of-way ......... 656*

*No local approval required
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Filing
Date

5/1/78

5/1/78
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